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Heavy Horses
Ring: Heavy Horse Ring
Judges

Mr Mal Phillips (Judge)

Number Name Description

600 Heavy Horse Gelding, 3 years old and over

601 Heavy Horse Mare, 3 years old and over With or Without Foal at foot. Special Rosette to the Best Foal
602 Heavy Horse yearling or two year old filly, colt or gelding

604 Suffolk colt, filly, or gelding 1, 2 or 3 yr old

605 Suffolk stallion, mare or gelding 4 yrs and over

CH1 Heavy Horse Championship

Heavy Horses
Ring: Main Ring
Judges

Mr Mal Phillips (Judge)

Number Name Description

603 Heavy Horse in Harness, Mare or Gelding 3 years and over

Interhunt Relay

Team of three. Knock out rounds.
Ring: Main Ring

Judges
To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number Name Description

606 Team Relay Chase

Ridden Hunters

Ring: Main Ring
Judges

Mrs Helen Nelmes (Conformation Judge)
Miss Jazmin Hosgood (Ride Judge)



Number

607

608

609

610

611

CH2

Name

Novice Hunter
Lightweight Hunter
Middleweight Hunter
Heavyweight Hunter
Local Hunter

Ridden Hunter Championship

Working Hunter Ponies

Ring: Ring 2

Judges

Mrs Barbara White (Conformation Judge)

Number

612

613

614

615

616

CH3

Name

Lead Rein Working Hunter Pony
Novice Riders

Open WHP Not Exceeding 128cm
Open WHP Not Exceeding 138cms
Open WHP Not Exceeding 148cms

Working Hunter Pony Championship

Working Hunters

Ring: Ring 2

Judges

Mrs Barbara White (Judge)

Number

617

618

CH4

Name Description

Description

Not to have won 1st prize of £25 or total of £100 in Ridden Hunter classes before 01.01.23
Mare or gelding, 4 years old and over, capable of carrying up to 12.7 stone

Mare or gelding, 4 years ol and over, capable of carrying 12.7 stone but not 14 stone.
Mare of gelding, 4 years old and over capable of carrying over 14 stone

Residing within 12 miles of Shepton Mallet.

Description

Mare or gelding, 4 years. Rider 12 years and under. Fences not to exceed 1ft 3

WHP not to exceed 148cm, 14.2hh. Fences not to exceed 1ft 9

Mare or gelding, 4 years old and over not exceeding 128cms, 12.2hh. Fences not to exceed 2ft 3
Mare or gelding, 4 years old and over not exceeding 138cms, 13.2hh. Fences not to exceed 2ft 3

Mare or gelding, 4 years old, not exceeding 148cms, 14.2hh. Fences not to exceed 2ft 6.

Novice Working  For Horses over 153cms (15.hh) who have never won a 1st prize of £25 or a total of £100 in any WH Class or have more then 12
Hunter BE points or £50 BSJA. Jumps not to exceed 1m. Horses qualified for RIHS or HOYS may not compete.

Open Working Stallion, mare or gelding, 4 years old and over, exceeding 148cms.

Hunter

Working Hunter
Championship

Riding Horses

Ring: Ring 2

Judges

Mrs Helen Nelmes (Judge)



Number Name Description

619 Riding Club Horse to exceed 148cms (14.2hh). Jumps will not exceed 2'9".

620 Riding Horse to exceed 148cms (14.2hh)

621 Potential Event Horse

622 Ex Race Horse to be judged on manners and going, in a riding horse format. The horse must have raced either point

to point, national hunt or on the flat.

623 Tattersalls RoR OPEN In Hand Show Series
Qualifier 2023

624 Tattersalls RoR AMATEUR Ridden Show
Series Qualifier 2023

CH5 Riding Horse Championship
Cobs
Ring: Ring 4
Judges

Mrs Dinah Webb-Bowen (Judge)
Miss Jazmin Hosgood (Ride Judge)

Number Name Description
625 In Hand Cobs

626 Ridden Cobs

CH6 Cob Championship

Veteran Horses

First round qualifier for the Veteran Horse Society Supreme Final: Veteran Horse of the Year 2023.
Ring: Ring 4

Judges

Mrs Deborah Alderson (Judge)

Number Name Description
627 Diamond Veteran In-Hand (25 years and over).

628 Veteran In-Hand (20-24 years) .

629 Pre-Veteran In-Hand (15-19 years).

630 Diamond Veteran Ridden (25 years and over).

631 Veteran Ridden (20-24 years).

632 Pre-Veteran Ridden (15-19 years) .

CH7 Veteran Horse In-Hand Championship

CH8 Veteran Horse Ridden Championship

Coloured Horses

CHAPS UK qualifiers for the CHAPS (UK) Championship Show
Ring: Ring 4

Judges

Mrs Dinah Webb-Bowen (Judge)



Number Name

633 CHAPS (UK) Non-Native Open Ridden Qualifier

634 CHAPS (UK) Nat/Cob/Trad Open Ridden Qualifier

635 CHAPS (UK) Non-Native Open In-Hand Horse Qualifier
636 CHAPS (UK)Nat/Cob/Trad Open In-hand Qualifier

637 CHAPS (UK) Open Youngstock Qualifier

CH9 Coloured Horse In-hand Championship

CH10 Coloured Horses Ridden Championship

Mountain & Moorland
Ring: Ring 5

Judges

Mrs G Wright (Judge)

Description



Number

638

639

640

641

642

643

644

645

646

647

648

649

650

651

652

653

654

CH11

CH12

CH13

Name

M& M In Hand - Small Breeds
Youngstock excluding Welsh

M & M In Hand - Small Breeds
Youngstock Welsh Sec A and
B only

M& M In Hand - Small Breeds
4 years + excluding Welsh

M & M In Hand - Small Breeds
4 years + Welsh Sec A and B
only

M& M In Hand - Large Breeds
Youngstock excluding Welsh

M & M In Hand - Large Breeds
Youngstock Welsh Sec C and
D only

M& M In Hand - Large Breeds
4 years + excluding Welsh

M & M In Hand - Large Breeds
4 years + Welsh Sec C and D
only

M&M Novice Ridden Small
Breeds

M&M Novice Ridden Small
Breeds

M & M Novice Ridden Large
Breeds

M & M Novice Ridden Large
Breeds

M & M Novice Ridden Large
Breeds

M&M Open Ridden Small
Breeds

M&M Open Ridden Large
Breeds

NPS Showing Classics
Leading Rein

NPS Showing Classics First
Ridden

M & M In Hand Championship
M & M Novice and Open
Ridden Championship

M & M Leading Rein and First
Ridden Championship

Sheltand Classes

Ring: Ring 5

Judges

Description

Open to registered yearling, 2 or 3 year old colt, filly or gelding- Dartmoor, Exmoor, Shetland. Excluding Welsh. The
Dartmoor Pony Society Rosette offered to the Best Registered Dartmoor Pony.

Open to registered yearling, 2 or 3 year old colt, filly or gelding- Welsh Section A, Welsh Section B

Open to registered 4 years old or over stallion, mare or gelding- Dartmoor, Exmoor, Shetland. Excluding Welsh.
The Dartmoor Pony Society Rosette offered to the Best Registered Dartmoor Pony.

Open to registered 4 years old or over stallion, mare or gelding- Welsh Section A, Welsh Section B

Open to registered yearling, 2 or 3 year old colt, filly or gelding- Connemara, Dales, Fell, Highland, New Forest.
Excluding Welsh. The Fell Pony Society Rosette offered to the Best Registered Fell Pony. Membership Card to be
Produced in Ring.

Open to registered yearling, 2 or 3 year old colt, filly or gelding- Welsh Section C, Welsh Section D

Open to registered 4 years old and over stallion, mare or gelding- Connemara, Dales, Fell, Highland, New Forest.
Excluding Welsh. The Fell Pony Society Rosette offered to the Best Registered Fell Pony. Membership Card to be
Produced in Ring.

Open to registered 4 years old and over stallion, mare or gelding- Welsh Section C, Welsh Section D.

Open to registered Dartmoor, Exmoor, Shetland mares and geldings for years old and over

Open to registered Welsh Sec A & B mares and geldings four years old and over

Open to registered Dales, Fell and Highland mares and geldings four years old and over

Open to registered New Forest and Connemara mares and geldings four years old and over

Open to registered Welsh Section C and D mares and geldings four years old and over

For 1st and 2nd prize winners from classes 638 to 645. Champion to receive the NPS Blackertor & Sharptor Studs
In-hand Silver Medal.



Mrs G Wright (Judge)

Number

655

656

657

658

659

660

661

662

CH14

CH15

CH16

CH17

CH18

CH19

CH20

Name

In-hand Miniature Shetland Yearling

In-hand Miniature Shetland 2 and 3 year olds
In-hand Miniature Sheltand 4 yrs + mares & geldings
In-hand Miniature Sheltand 4 yrs + stallions

In-hand Standard Shetland Yearling

In-hand Standard Shetland 2 and 3 year olds
In-hand Standard Sheltand 4 yrs + mares & geldings
In-hand Standard Sheltand 4 yrs + stallions
Shetland Miniature Junior Championship

Shetland Miniature Senior Championship

Shetland Miniature Overall Championship

Shetland Standard Junior Championship

Shetland Standard Senior Championship

Shetland Standard Overall Championship

Shetland Overall Supreme Championship

Unaffiliated

Ring: Heavy Horse Ring

Judges

Miss Caroline Taylor (Judge)

Number

663

664

665

666

667

668

669

670

CH21

Name

Open In Hand Horse or pony excluding M & M Breeds

Unaffiliated In Hand M & M - Small Breeds

Unaffiliated In Hand M & M - Large Breeds

Lead Rein Pony not exceeding 138 cm

First Ridden Pony not exceeding 138 cm

Open Ridden Horse or Pony

Unaffiliated Ridden M & M (will be split into small and large if entries suffice)
Family Horse / Pony

Unaffiliated Championship

Description

Description



