Horses

Please refer to the main schedule for times, rules and regulations relating to this section. This can be found on the Shows website or by clicking the 'Download Documents' button >>> 20/08/2023 08:30

Heavy Horses

Ring: Heavy Horse Ring

Judges

Mr Mal Phillips (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
600	Heavy Horse Gelding, 3 years old and over	
601	Heavy Horse Mare, 3 years old and over	With or Without Foal at foot. Special Rosette to the Best Foal
602	Heavy Horse yearling or two year old	filly, colt or gelding
604	Suffolk colt, filly, or gelding 1, 2 or 3 yr old	
605	Suffolk stallion, mare or gelding 4 yrs and over	
CH1	Heavy Horse Championship	

Heavy Horses

Ring: Main Ring

Judges

Mr Mal Phillips (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
603	Heavy Horse in Harness, Mare or Gelding 3 years and over	

Interhunt Relay

Team of three. Knock out rounds.

Ring: Main Ring

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
606	Team Relay Chase	

Ridden Hunters

Ring: Main Ring

Judges

Mrs Helen Nelmes (Conformation Judge) Miss Jazmin Hosgood (Ride Judge)

Number	Name	Description
607	Novice Hunter	Not to have won 1st prize of £25 or total of £100 in Ridden Hunter classes before 01.01.23
608	Lightweight Hunter	Mare or gelding, 4 years old and over, capable of carrying up to 12.7 stone
609	Middleweight Hunter	Mare or gelding, 4 years ol and over, capable of carrying 12.7 stone but not 14 stone.
610	Heavyweight Hunter	Mare of gelding, 4 years old and over capable of carrying over 14 stone
611	Local Hunter	Residing within 12 miles of Shepton Mallet.
CH2	Ridden Hunter Championship	

Working Hunter Ponies

Ring: Ring 2 Judges

Mrs Barbara White (Conformation Judge)

Number	Name	Description
612	Lead Rein Working Hunter Pony	Mare or gelding, 4 years. Rider 12 years and under. Fences not to exceed 1ft 3
613	Novice Riders	WHP not to exceed 148cm, 14.2hh. Fences not to exceed 1ft 9
614	Open WHP Not Exceeding 128cm	Mare or gelding, 4 years old and over not exceeding 128cms, 12.2hh. Fences not to exceed 2ft 3
615	Open WHP Not Exceeding 138cms	Mare or gelding, 4 years old and over not exceeding 138cms, 13.2hh. Fences not to exceed 2ft 3
616	Open WHP Not Exceeding 148cms	Mare or gelding, 4 years old, not exceeding 148cms, 14.2hh. Fences not to exceed 2ft 6.
СНЗ	Working Hunter Pony Championship	

Working Hunters

Ring: Ring 2

Judges

Mrs Barbara White (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
617	Novice Working Hunter	For Horses over 153cms (15.hh) who have never won a 1st prize of £25 or a total of £100 in any WH Class or have more then 12 BE points or £50 BSJA. Jumps not to exceed 1m. Horses qualified for RIHS or HOYS may not compete.
618	Open Working Hunter	Stallion, mare or gelding, 4 years old and over, exceeding 148cms.
CH4	Working Hunter Championship	

Riding Horses

Ring: Ring 2

Judges

Number	Name	Description
619	Riding Club Horse	to exceed 148cms (14.2hh). Jumps will not exceed 2'9".
620	Riding Horse	to exceed 148cms (14.2hh)
621	Potential Event Horse	
622	Ex Race Horse	to be judged on manners and going, in a riding horse format. The horse must have raced either point to point, national hunt or on the flat.
623	Tattersalls RoR OPEN In Hand Show Series Qualifier 2023	
624	Tattersalls RoR AMATEUR Ridden Show Series Qualifier 2023	
CH5	Riding Horse Championship	

Cobs

Ring: Ring 4

Judges

Mrs Dinah Webb-Bowen (Judge) Miss Jazmin Hosgood (Ride Judge)

Number	Name	Description
625	In Hand Cobs	
626	Ridden Cobs	
CH6	Cob Championship	

Veteran Horses

First round qualifier for the Veteran Horse Society Supreme Final: Veteran Horse of the Year 2023.

Ring: Ring 4

Judges

Mrs Deborah Alderson (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
627	Diamond Veteran In-Hand (25 years and over).	
628	Veteran In-Hand (20-24 years) .	
629	Pre-Veteran In-Hand (15-19 years).	
630	Diamond Veteran Ridden (25 years and over).	
631	Veteran Ridden (20-24 years).	
632	Pre-Veteran Ridden (15-19 years) .	
CH7	Veteran Horse In-Hand Championship	
CH8	Veteran Horse Ridden Championship	

Coloured Horses

CHAPS UK qualifiers for the CHAPS (UK) Championship Show

Ring: Ring 4

Judges

Mrs Dinah Webb-Bowen (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
633	CHAPS (UK) Non-Native Open Ridden Qualifier	
634	CHAPS (UK) Nat/Cob/Trad Open Ridden Qualifier	
635	CHAPS (UK) Non-Native Open In-Hand Horse Qualifier	
636	CHAPS (UK)Nat/Cob/Trad Open In-hand Qualifier	
637	CHAPS (UK) Open Youngstock Qualifier	
CH9	Coloured Horse In-hand Championship	
CH10	Coloured Horses Ridden Championship	

Mountain & Moorland

Ring: Ring 5

Judges

Mrs G Wright (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
638	M& M In Hand - Small Breeds Youngstock excluding Welsh	Open to registered yearling, 2 or 3 year old colt, filly or gelding- Dartmoor, Exmoor, Shetland. Excluding Welsh. The Dartmoor Pony Society Rosette offered to the Best Registered Dartmoor Pony.
639	M & M In Hand - Small Breeds Youngstock Welsh Sec A and B only	Open to registered yearling, 2 or 3 year old colt, filly or gelding- Welsh Section A, Welsh Section B
640	M& M In Hand - Small Breeds 4 years + excluding Welsh	Open to registered 4 years old or over stallion, mare or gelding- Dartmoor, Exmoor, Shetland. Excluding Welsh. The Dartmoor Pony Society Rosette offered to the Best Registered Dartmoor Pony.
641	M & M In Hand - Small Breeds 4 years + Welsh Sec A and B only	Open to registered 4 years old or over stallion, mare or gelding- Welsh Section A, Welsh Section B
642	M& M In Hand - Large Breeds Youngstock excluding Welsh	Open to registered yearling, 2 or 3 year old colt, filly or gelding- Connemara, Dales, Fell, Highland, New Forest. Excluding Welsh. The Fell Pony Society Rosette offered to the Best Registered Fell Pony. Membership Card to be Produced in Ring.
643	M & M In Hand - Large Breeds Youngstock Welsh Sec C and D only	Open to registered yearling, 2 or 3 year old colt, filly or gelding- Welsh Section C, Welsh Section D
644	M& M In Hand - Large Breeds 4 years + excluding Welsh	Open to registered 4 years old and over stallion, mare or gelding- Connemara, Dales, Fell, Highland, New Forest. Excluding Welsh. The Fell Pony Society Rosette offered to the Best Registered Fell Pony. Membership Card to be Produced in Ring.
645	M & M In Hand - Large Breeds 4 years + Welsh Sec C and D only	Open to registered 4 years old and over stallion, mare or gelding- Welsh Section C, Welsh Section D.

Number	Name	Description
646	M&M Novice Ridden Small Breeds	Open to registered Dartmoor, Exmoor, Shetland mares and geldings for years old and over
647	M&M Novice Ridden Small Breeds	Open to registered Welsh Sec A & B mares and geldings four years old and over
648	M & M Novice Ridden Large Breeds	Open to registered Dales, Fell and Highland mares and geldings four years old and over
649	M & M Novice Ridden Large Breeds	Open to registered New Forest and Connemara mares and geldings four years old and over
650	M & M Novice Ridden Large Breeds	Open to registered Welsh Section C and D mares and geldings four years old and over
651	M&M Open Ridden Small Breeds	
652	M&M Open Ridden Large Breeds	
653	NPS Showing Classics Leading Rein	
654	NPS Showing Classics First Ridden	
CH11	M & M In Hand Championship	For 1st and 2nd prize winners from classes 638 to 645. Champion to receive the NPS Blackertor & Sharptor Studs In-hand Silver Medal.
CH12	M & M Novice and Open Ridden Championship	
CH13	M & M Leading Rein and First Ridden Championship	

Sheltand Classes

Ring: Ring 5

Judges

Mrs G Wright (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
655	In-hand Miniature Shetland Yearling	
656	In-hand Miniature Shetland 2 and 3 year olds	
657	In-hand Miniature Sheltand 4 yrs + mares & geldings	
658	In-hand Miniature Sheltand 4 yrs + stallions	
659	In-hand Standard Shetland Yearling	
660	In-hand Standard Shetland 2 and 3 year olds	
661	In-hand Standard Sheltand 4 yrs + mares & geldings	
662	In-hand Standard Sheltand 4 yrs + stallions	
CH14	Shetland Miniature Junior Championship	
CH15	Shetland Miniature Senior Championship	
CH16	Shetland Miniature Overall Championship	
CH17	Shetland Standard Junior Championship	
CH18	Shetland Standard Senior Championship	
CH19	Shetland Standard Overall Championship	
CH20	Shetland Overall Supreme Championship	

Unaffiliated

Ring: Heavy Horse Ring

Judges

Miss Caroline Taylor (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
663	Open In Hand Horse or pony excluding M & M Breeds	
664	Unaffiliated In Hand M & M - Small Breeds	
665	Unaffiliated In Hand M & M - Large Breeds	
666	Lead Rein Pony not exceeding 138 cm	
667	First Ridden Pony not exceeding 138 cm	
668	Open Ridden Horse or Pony	
669	Unaffiliated Ridden M & M (will be split into small and large if entries suffice)	
670	Family Horse / Pony	
CH21	Unaffiliated Championship	